July 15, 2000 Vol.28
New Products
New PCM-9550F Fanless EBX SBC with PC/104-Plus: Perfect for
Medical and POS Applications
Advantech announces the addition of a new, fanless EBX
form factor single board computer to their embedded PC line,
the PCM-9550F. Ideal for medical equipment and POS
applications, the PCM-9550F's fast, low-power Pentium® 266

July 15, 2000 Vol.28
Product Information
POS-560 Updated Ordering Information
As previously announced to most of our sales channels on June 30th, the
POS-560-00B1 and the POS-560-00B2 SBCs will be phased out soon. This is a
reminder to let everyone know the exact date. The last-buy date will be
December 31st, 2000. After this date, availability will be based on remaining stock
only. The POS-560-00B1 is already sold out, so the POS-560-00B2 (the model with
the new clock generator) is the main focus of this announcement.
Coming soon will be the new POS-563 which will effectively replace the POS-560
models. We will inform everyone about this product's information and availability
when all details are finalized.
Keeping You Informed
Once again, the POS-560-00B2's last buy date will be 12/31/2000. Contact